Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy outlines how portroyal.co.in ("the Site" or "we") collects, uses, and protects your personal information when you visit our website or our social media pages.

We are committed to safeguarding your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information.

Information We Collect

When you visit either our website or our social media pages, we collect certain information from you. This includes your name, email, mobile number, town/city, and any notes you provide.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect from you for the following purposes:

Communication: We may use your email address and phone number to send you our products information and relevant product or service information.

Security Measures

We have implemented robust security measures to protect your personal information. When you provide your personal information, we use Secure Socket Layer (SSL) technology to protect your information. This information is then encrypted and stored in our secure database, accessible only by authorized individuals who are required to keep the information confidential.

Sharing Personal Information

We may share your personal information with third-party service providers to help us deliver our services and fulfill our contracts with you. For example:

We may also share your personal information if required to comply with applicable laws and regulations, respond to a subpoena or lawful request, or protect our rights.

Accuracy of Your Personal Data

- 1. We will ensure that your Personal Data remains accurate, complete and up-to-date with reasonable means.
- 2. You may also wish to keep us informed when there are any changes in your Personal Data by contacting us directly.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

We will let you know via email and/or a prominent notice on our Service, prior to the change becoming effective and update the "effective date" at the top of this Privacy Policy.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Use of Cookies

Our website uses cookies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies are small files downloaded to your computer or device when you visit our site or social media pages. They help us remember your actions and preferences, making your browsing experience more efficient and personalized. We use different types of cookies, including functional, performance, advertising, and social media or content cookies, to optimize your experience and provide our services.

Third-Party Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise disclose your personally identifiable information to outside parties. This excludes trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, as long as they agree to keep your information confidential. We may also release your information when we believe it is necessary to comply with the law, enforce our site policies,

or protect our rights, property, or safety. However, non-personally identifiable visitor information may be provided to other parties for marketing, advertising, or other uses.

Online Privacy Policy Only

This Privacy Policy applies only to information collected through our website or social media pages and not to information collected offline.

Your Consent

By using our site, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Contacting Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, you may contact us using the following information:

Website: https://www.portroyal.co.in/contact/

Address

ADVYSYA TRADING HOUSE (OPC)
PRIVATE LIMITED

1G/329 Raja Gopal Nagar,
4th Street West, Tuticorin,
TN, India - 628002

Email: support@portroyal.co.in

Phone: +91 9677287796

We are committed to addressing any inquiries or concerns you may have regarding the privacy and security of your personal information.

Thank you for choosing portroyal.co.in.